FULLY COUPLED AERO-THERMOCHEMICAL-ELASTIC SIMULATIONS OF AN ERODING
GRAPHITE NOZZLE
E.L. Blades, N.D. Reveles, M. Nucci,
ATA Engineering, Inc.
San Diego, CA
and
M. Maclean
CUBRC

process and chemistry products upon the flow field, the changes in surface geometry due to recession
upon the flow field, and thermal-structural analysis of the body from the induced aerodynamic heating
from the flow field.
It was demonstrated that when using reasonable estimates for the input, the predicted response
was able to bound the experimental results. Overall, the predicted results match with the experiment very
well.
FUTURE WORK
Additional studies are underway to examine the effect of temporal coupling strategies.
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
This work was done under SBIR funding from the NASA Marshall Space Flight Center, contract
NNX16CM45P, Mr. Brandon Mobley, program manager. This support is gratefully acknowledged.
REFERENCES
1. Milos, F. S., and Chen, Y.-K. "Ablation and Thermal Response Property Model Validation for Phenolic
Impregnated Carbon Ablator." AIAA-2008-0262, 2009.
2. Chen, Y.-K., et al. "Graphite Ablation and Thermal Response Simulation Under Arc-Jet Flow
Conditions." AIAA-2003-4042, 2003.
3. Nompelis, I. , Candler, G., and Conti, R. "A Parallel Implicit CFO Code for the Simulation of Ablating
Re-Entry Vehicles." AIAA-2009-1562. 2009.
4. Evans, B. "Nozzle Erosion Characterization and Minimization for High-Pressure Rocket Motor
Applications." Ph.D. dissertation, Pennsylvania State University. 2010.
5. Evans, B., Kuo, K. K., Boyd, E., and Cortopassi, A. C. "Comparison of Nozzle Throat Erosion
Behavior in a Solid-Propellant Rocket Motor and a Simulator.· AIAA-2009-5421, 2009.
6. Guruswamy, G.P. "Coupled Finite-Difference/Finite Element Approach for Wing-Body Aeroelasticity."
AIAA-1992-4680-CP. 1992.
7. Guruswamy, G.P., and Byun, C. "Fluid-Structural Interactions Using the Navier-Stokes Flow
Equations Coupled with Shell Finite Element Structures.· AIAA-1993-3087. 1993.
8. Luke, E. "On Robust and Accurate Arbitrary Polytope CFO Solvers (Invited)." AIAA 2007-3956. 2007.
9. Amar, A., Calvert, N., and Kirk, B. "Development and Verification of the Charring Ablating Thermal
Protection Implicit System Solver." AIAA-2011-0144. 2011.
10. Marschall, J., and Maclean, M. "Finite-Rate Surface Chemistry Model, I.• AIAA-2011-3783. 2011.
11 . Blades, E.L., Reveles, N. D., Nucci, M., and Miskovish, R. S. "A Computational Framework for the
Analysis of an Aero-Thermochemical-Elastic Eroding Nozzle." SIMULIA Global User Conference.
2017.
12. Bianchi, D., and Nasuti, F. "Navier-Stokes Simulation of a Graphite Nozzle Erosion at Different